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UAE National Raceday Sorted on best lap time

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

Test Session 1 14/02/2019 11:15 . -.....

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 11:15:03

Pos No. Class Name Car Model/Engine Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 1 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS Seat Leon Super Copa 5 2:23.380 4
2 10 Clio Cup Rahil TANEJA Renault Clio Cup 11 5.496 5.496 2:28.876 6
3 11  Clio Cup Wadih FARHA Renault Clio Cup 11 8.777 3.281 2:32.157 6
4 44 Clio Cup Jon SIMMONDS Renault Clio Cup 3 9.479 0.702 2:32.859 3
5 9 TCR Costas PAPANTONIS TCR Cupra 0
6 12 Clio Cup Pierre-Brice MENA Renault Clio Cup 0
7 21 2 Jason LYNESS Toyota TRD86 0
8 23 Clio Cup Peter ENGLAND Renault Clio Cup 0
9 27 Clio Cup Zaamin JAFFER Renault Clio Cup 0

10 48 2 Ricky/Jonathan COOMBER/MULLAI Honda Integra 0

11 69 Clio Cup Will MORRISON Renault Clio Cup 0

12 70 Clio Cup Colin BOYLE Renault Clio Cup 0

Announcements

CAR 9 - TRANSPONDER NOT WORKING

Clerk of the Course Orbits
Chief Timekeeper
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Printed: 14/02/2019 11:49:36
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UAE National Raceday
NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km ._._.

Test Session 1 14/02/2019 11:15 . .. .
Practice (30:00 Time) started at 11:15:03

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3

(1) Alexandros ANNIVAS

1 11:18:07.518 1:05.355 42.532

2 11:20:35.142 2:27.624 50.138 57.459 40.027

3 11:23:01.033 2:25.891 48.816 57.297 39.778

4 11:25:24.413 2:23.380 47.745 56.187 39.448
p5 11:27:50.280 2:25.867 47.941 55.960

(10) Rahil TANEJA

1 11:18:40.347 1:07.321 44.526
2 11:21:16.529 2:36.182 54.211 1:00.553 41.418
3 11:23:46.768 2:30.239 51.232 58.477 40.530
4 11:26:16.404 2:29.636 50.739 58.184 40.713
5 11:28:45.754 2:29.350 50.513 58.198 40.639
6 11:31:14.630 2:28.876 50.304 57.854 40.718
7 11:33:43.853 2:29.223 50.338 58.026 40.859
8 11:36:13.541 2:29.688 50.914 57.864 40.910
9 11:38:43.275 2:29.734 50.767 57.721 41.246
10 11:41:12.437 2:29.162 50.387 57.953 40.822
pll 11:43:52.865 2:40.428 50.227 58.195

(11) Wadih FARHA

1 11:19:38.895 1:09.085 45.202
2 11:22:17.143 2:38.248 54.216 1:01.794 42.238
3 11:24:52.451 2:35.308 52.322 1:00.334 42.652
4 11:27:27.332 2:34.881 52.531 1:00.844 41.506
5 11:30:00.084 2:32.752 52.095 59.351 41.306
6 11:32:32.241 2:32.157 51.424 59.676 41.057
7 11:35:07.057 2:34.816 51.965 1:00.468 42.383
8 11:37:41.894 2:34.837 52.627 59.829 42,381
9 11:40:15.827 2:33.933 52.021 1:00.282 41.630
10 11:42:50.665 2:34.838 52.142 1:00.423 42.273
1 11:45:26.718 2:36.053 52.379 1:01.216 42.458

(44) Jon SIMMONDS

pl 11:19:02.844 1:07.627
2 11:44:12.098 25:09.254 1:03.874 43.236
3 11:46:44.957 2:32.859 52.789 59.465 40.605
Clerk of the Course Orbits

Chief Timekeeper
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Printed: 14/02/2019 11:49:51
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UAE National Raceday Sorted on best lap time

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship GP Circuit 5.390 km

Test Session 2 14/02/2019 15:55 . -.....

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 15:55:05

Pos No. Class Name Car Model/Engine Laps Diff Gap Best Tm In Lap
1 48 2 Ricky/Jonathan COOMBEFR Honda Integra 11 2:24.307 9
2 12 Clio Cup Pierre-Brice MENA Renault Clio Cup 11 0.767 0.767 2:25.074 10
3 44  Clio Cup Jon SIMMONDS Renault Clio Cup 6 1.134 0.367 2:25.441 5
4 27  Clio Cup Zaamin JAFFER Renault Clio Cup 11 3.813 2.679 2:28.120 11
5 10 Clio Cup Rahil TANEJA Renault Clio Cup 12 3.862 0.049 2:28.169 9
6 11 Clio Cup Wadih FARHA Renault Clio Cup 12 7.932 4.070 2:32.239 11
7 1 1 Alexandros ANNIVAS Seat Leon Super Copa 0
8 9 TCR Costas PAPANTONIS TCR Cupra 0
9 21 2 Jason LYNESS Toyota TRD86 0

10 23  Clio Cup Peter ENGLAND Renault Clio Cup 0

11 69 Clio Cup Will MORRISON Renault Clio Cup 0

12 70  Clio Cup Colin BOYLE Renault Clio Cup 0

Race Director Orbits

Clerk of the Course

NN ¥/¥ [UBAliwme 2 e=> NV

Printed: 14/02/2019 16:28:52
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UAE National Raceday

NGK UAE Touring Car Championship

Test Session 2

Practice (30:00 Time) started at 15:55:05

GP Circuit 5.390 km

14/02/2019 15:55 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3
(48) Ricky/Jonathan COOMBER/MULLAN (11) Wadih FARHA
1 16:00:06.322 1:01.330 42.000 1 15:58:44.160 1:12.677 44.636
2 16:02:34.385 2:28.063 49.364 58.023 40.676 2 16:01:28.233 2:44.073 57.567 1:02.906 43.600
3 16:05:02.702 2:28.317 50.510 57.570 40.237 3 16:04:04.216 2:35.983 52.609 1:01.125 42.249
4 16:07:27.706 2:25.004 48.624 56.761 39.619 4 16:06:39.031 2:34.815 51.473 1:00.934 42.408
p5 16:10:01.891 2:34.185 48.879 57.828 5 16:09:14.310 2:35.279 53.188 1:00.100 41.991
6 16:14:45.224 4:43.333 58.412 39.563 6 16:11:49.770 2:35.460 52.216 1:01.232 42.012
7 16:17:10.059 2:24.835 48.917 56.556 39.362 7 16:14:23.853 2:34.083 51.313 1:00.673 42.097
8 16:19:35.176 2:25.117 48.268 57.054 39.795 8 16:16:58.105 2:34.252 51.802 1:00.178 42.272
9 16:21:59.483 2:24.307 48.380 56.466 39.461 9 16:19:31.909 2:33.804 51.271 1:00.577 41.956
10 16:24:24.582 2:25.099 48.553 57.035 39.511 10 16:22:05.587 2:33.678 51.662 59.642 42.374
p11 16:27:02.338 2:37.756 49.991 1:00.390 11 16:24:37.826 2:32.239 50.856 59.964 41.419
12 16:27:10.635 2:32.809 50.937 1:00.344 41.528
(12) Pierre-Brice MENA
1 15:58:36.846 1:10.581 45.247
p2 16:01:44.604 3:07.758 1:02.891 1:15.544
3 16:05:36.543 3:51.939 59.613 41.334
4 16:08:04.548 2:28.005 49.625 58.165 40.215
5 16:10:31.567 2:27.019 49.102 57.798 40.119
6 16:12:58.224 2:26.657 49.111 57.465 40.081
7 16:15:23.751 2:25.527 48.669 56.945 39.913
8 16:17:49.483 2:25.732 48.628 57.045 40.059
9 16:20:15.205 2:25.722 48.835 57.160 39.727
10 16:22:40.279 2:25.074 48.540 56.823 39.711
11 16:25:05.652 2:25.373 48.510 57.015 39.848
(44) Jon SIMMONDS
1 15:58:35.264 1:02.764 42.699
p2 16:01:16.672 2:41.408 55.280 59.238
3 16:05:01.235 3:44.563 57.003 39.838
4 16:07:26.969 2:25.734 49.499 56.721 39.514
5 16:09:52.410 2:25.441 49.373 56.566 39.502
p6 16:12:26.044 2:33.634 49.535 57.375
(27) Zaamin JAFFER
1 15:58:27.801 1:05.157 42.126
2 16:01:01.063 2:33.262 52.591 59.545 41.126
3 16:03:32.943 2:31.880 51.270 59.049 41.561
4 16:06:04.244 2:31.301 51.066 59.202 41.033
p5 16:08:36.520 2:32.276 50.644 58.536
6 16:14:00.847 5:24.327 58.917 40.848
7 16:16:30.280 2:29.433 50.327 58.693 40.413
8 16:18:59.213 2:28.933 50.299 58.084 40.550
9 16:21:27.906 2:28.693 49.987 58.308 40.398
10 16:23:56.123 2:28.217 49.713 58.003 40.501
11 16:26:24.243 2:28.120 49.778 57.944 40.398
(10) Rahil TANEJA
1 15:58:43.299 1:12.165 45.522
p2 16:01:33.342 2:50.043 57.268 1:02.341
3 16:04:51.651 3:18.309 1:01.119 41.466
4 16:07:22.181 2:30.530 50.884 58.703 40.943
5 16:09:52.065 2:29.884 50.430 57.954 41.500
6 16:12:21.580 2:29.515 51.210 57.705 40.600
7 16:14:50.418 2:28.838 50.247 57.667 40.924
8 16:17:19.676 2:29.258 50.403 57.840 41.015
9 16:19:47.845 2:28.169 49.793 57.705 40.671
10 16:22:16.646 2:28.801 50.571 57.480 40.750
11 16:24:45.024 2:28.378 49.668 57.820 40.890
12 16:27:13.323 2:28.299 49.959 57.703 40.637

Race Director

Clerk of the Course

Orbits

N ¥/¥ [UBAliwme 2 e=> NV

Printed: 14/02/2019 16:29:08



